MINNESOTA YOUTHBUILD COALITION September 2020

Arrowhead Economic Opportunity Agency, Inc. – 
Grand Rapids
Paul Carlson, Executive Director 

Deanna Winge, Program Manager
Randy Seaman, Construction Manager
421 SE 13th Street, Grand Rapids, MN 55744
218/322-6503 deanna.winge@aeoa.org; randy.seamus@aeoa.org    
Bi-County Community Action Programs, Inc.- Bemidji
Barb Moran, Executive Director
Linda Lien, Director of Programs
Chris Mack, Program Manager
1601 Conifer Avenue NW, Bemidji, MN  56601

PO Box 579, Bemidji, MN 56619 (mailing address)
218/333-9831  linda.lien@bicap.org; 
chris.mack@bicap.org
Career Solutions (formerly Stearns-Benton Employment & Training Council) - St. Cloud/Waite Park

Tammy Biery, Executive Director 

Denise Hooper, Program Manager
Jacob Kaduk, Instructor/ Construction Supervisor 
1542 Northway Drive, St. Cloud, MN 56303

320/308-5712  dhooper@csjobs.org; jacob.kaduk@csjobs.org
Central MN Jobs and Training Services- Pine County
Barb Chaffee, Executive Director 

Diana Ristamaki, Program Manager
PO Box 720 (406 7th Street East), Monticello, MN 55362

320/364-0321 dristamaki@cmjts.org; 

City Academy - St. Paul Eastside

Milo Cutter, Executive Director
Becky Kullman, Program Manager
Dave Wolner, Construction Manager
958 Jesse St., St. Paul, MN 55130
651/298-4624 miloc@cityacademy.org; beckyk@cityacademy.org; davew@cityacademy.org
Rural Minnesota CEP, Inc. - Moorhead 

Vicki Leaderbrand, Executive Director
Arlyce Cucich, Program Manager
Theresa Hazemann, Team Leader

803 Roosevelt Ave. - P.O. Box 1108

Detroit Lakes, MN 56502

218/846-7377 arlycec@rmcep.org;
theresah@rmcep.org; 

South West Metro Intermediate District 288- Chaska
Darren Kermes, Superintendent
Joyce Eissinger, Program Manager
Brian Wurtzburger, Construction Manager
401 East 4th Street, Chaska, MN  55318
952/567-8105 jeissinger@swmetro.k12.mn.us;
bwurtzburger@swmetro.k12.mn.us
The Change, Inc. (formerly Guadalupe Alternative Programs) – St. Paul Westside 
Jody Nelson, Executive Director 

Tony Zahkradka, Program Manager

Craig Wagenknecht, Construction Manager
381 E. Robie St., St. Paul, MN 55107

651/222-0757 tzahkradka@gapschool.org; craig.wagenknecht@gapschool.org
Tree Trust- North Minneapolis
Jared Smith, Executive Director
Allen Malicsi, Director of Programs
Maja Numainville, Program Manager
2231 Edgewood Avenue South, St. Louis Park, MN 55426

952/767-3880 jareds@treetrust.org; allen.malicsi@treetrust.org; maja.numainville@treetrust.org
Workforce Development, Inc. – Rochester 
Jinny Rietmann, Executive Director
David LeGarde, Program Manager
2070 College View Road East, Rochester, MN 55904
507/251-2700 jinnyrietmann@workforcedevelopmentinc.org;
davidlegarde@workforcedevelopmentinc.org
State Contact:
Nancy Waisanen, Office of Youth Development
MN Department of Employment and Economic Development- 1st National Bank Building, 332 Minnesota Street, Suite E-200, St. Paul, MN 55101 
651/259-7556 nancy.waisanen@state.mn.us

